
"DIGITAL MAMMOGRAPHY 
" NON VASCULAR INTERVENTION 

& COLOUR DOPPLER MRI 

PATIENTs NAME :MR JIWAN SARATHE 
AGE & SEX 
REFERED BY 

:38 Years / M 
: DR.S.V.MUKEWAR MD.,DM. 

S220256 

Both ureters show normal calibre and course. 

limits. 

Multiple computed 2mm and 5mm sections using 32 detector rows of urography were obtained before and 
afer administration of 85ml C.T.VIEW 300 1.V. non-ionic contrast. 

The urinary bladder, prostate and seminal vesicles are normal. 

No evidence of abdominal or pelvic lymphadenopathy. 

Impression: 

Grade I PU junction obstruction left kidney with radio-opaque calculus in the left renal 
pelvis. Size of calculus 6 x 7 x 12 mm AP, TR & CC (HU178). Mild hydronephrosis is seen 
in left kidney. No elevation of bilateral perinephric fat plane. Small cyst is seen in lower 
pole of left kidney of size 2.2 x 1.8 cm. 

C.E.C.T. UROGRAPHY 

Right kidney measures 8.9 x 2.0 cm and left kidney measures 8.3 x 2.5 cm. Both kidneys show 
normal nephrogram in arterial phase, good excretion of contrast in portal phase and normal 
pelvicalyces in delayed phase. No evidence of radio-opaque calculi or hydronephrosis on right 
side. 

Sections through the chest reveals no focal lesion. 

No lytic or sclerotic lesion in the visible bones. 

TKI KEDAR, 

ISO 

Liver, gal bladder, intrahepatic biliary radicals, pancreas, spleen and adrenals are within nornal 

otRudoiogist D61l/4873 

Small benign cyst in lower pole of left kidney. 

Urography. 

G DHANDE 

Lab and clinical correlation is suggested. 

DATE 
UHID 

Grade I PU junction obstruction left kidney with radio-opaque calculus in left renal 
pelvis as described. 

Any Medication Given 
Adverse Reaction /Event 

Suggestion 

TIME 

No other significant demonstrable abnormality detected in C.T. 

YES 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE 

NO 
NO 

:19-Dec-2023 
: 2023125231 

:4:10:38 PM 

DR. SHIRISH DHANDE, 
CMRD, DNB, M.D. (MUMBA) 
Corsutant Rodiologist 
Reg. No. 2007/08/3070 
^s. i. 982305 1534 



TIMINGS: 
V IO SATURDAY: 9.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. 

AY CLOSED) 

Name 

Date/Time 

Age/Gender 
Case No 

Weight 
MR No 

Reffered by 

DIAGNOSIS: 

Rx: 

BKEWAR 
roenterologist 
CNagpur 
Chandigarh 36158 

: Mr. Jiwan Sarathe 

P/H - left PCNL 2 years back 
Renal stone 

:Tuesday, December 19, 2023 6:15 PM 
:38 Years/Male 

:18043/23 
:64 Kg 
:261023 

:Self 

ont 

1. Advised PCNL with DJ stenting 

MIDAS MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

2 Tab. Tramadol + Acetaminophen (Tramazac-P) 1 BD SOS 

Comprehensive GASTROINTESTINAL care under one roof:Endoscopy / Therapeutic-ERCP / Endoscopic Utltrasound / 
Capsule Endoscopy / Gl. Radiology / Ultrasonography / Indoor Management / GI. Surgery / Intensive Care Unit / Pathology 

DR. AKSHAY 
KULKARNI 
Consultant Gastroenterologist 
M.D (Internal Medicine) 
DM (Gastroenterology) 
Fellowship(GI Motility), 
SGPGI 

22434242, 2430511, 6612731, 2467472 00MH2010PTC207211) 

DR. BHUSHAN BHAWARE 
Consultant Gastroenterologist 
M.D. (Medicine) 
D.N.B. (Gastroenterology) 
MMC Reg. No. 2017010056 

HTS, 07, Central Bazar Road, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 440 010 (M.S.), INDIA 

Helpline Numbers: 07720033282 & 07720033283 

r 2430507, 6th Floor: 2420705 Fax.: +91-712-2442530 mukewar@yahoo.com Website: www.midashospital.com 

DR. ATIF PATEL 
Consultant 
Gastroenterologist 
M.B.B.S, M.D, D.N.B 

MMC Reg. No. 2015041913 

1d Giher related investinat1nnc Asa ato t 

DR. SAURABH MUKEWAR 
Internal Medicine (Cleveland Clinic, Ohio) 
Gastroenterology (Mayo Clinic, Rochester) 
Transplant Hepalology (Columbia University, New York) 
Inlerventional Endoscopy (UCLA medial center, Califomia) 
Consultant Gastroen tero logist & Interventiomal Endoscopist 
Assistant Professor, Division of Gastroeaterology at Weill 

Comell Medioul College, New York Presbyterian Hosptal, NY 
d by American boand of Intemal Medicine, American boand of Gastroenterology and American boand of Transplant Hepatology 

MMC Reg. No. 2019127459 
PG 

MID AS 

A 
PRE ACCREDITED 

Affiliated to: 

MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

OF WISCONSIN 
(USA) 

ey oniy nep n arriving at a cdldq10S:s n cot;.ti: 



ATIERT SAIDE 

PR ANNIED 

O.PD TIMINGS 
MONDAY IO SATURDAY: 9.30a.m. to 5.30 pm 

(SUNDAY aOSED) 

12-20} 

MIDAS MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL M1DA S 
Comprehensive GASTROINTESTINAL Care under one roof :Endoscopy / Therapeutic-ERCP / Endoscopic Ultrasound 7 

suie tndoscopy / Gl. Radiology / Ultrasonography / Indoor Marnagement /G.. Surgery / Intensive Care Unit / Pathology 

N 
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